Division of Health Service Regulation

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
			A. BUILDING:		R		
		MHL092-955	B. WING			1/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
VICTOR	HEALTHCARE SER	VICES 2	FARMS LANE I, NC 27603				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ΓS	V 000				
	on November 21, 2 This facility is licens	w up survey was completed 018. Deficiencies were cited. sed for the following service C 27G .5600A Supervised th Mental Illness.					
V 112	10A NCAC 27G .02 TREATMENT/HAB PLAN (c) The plan shall the assessment, and in legally responsible of admission for clin receive services between the control of the plan shall in the plan shall	De developed based on the partnership with the client or person or both, within 30 days ents who are expected to eyond 30 days. Include: (s) that are anticipated to be on of the service and a chievement; de; review of the plan at least ation with the client or legally or both; ation or assessment of	V 112				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION TO TRANSPORT TO THE ANTI-					SURVEY PLETED			
		MHL092	-955	B. WING			R 11/21/2018	
NAME OF I		WITTEUSZ		<u>I</u>	STATE ZID CODE	11/2	21/2010	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ARMS LANE	STATE, ZIP CODE :			
VICTORY	/ HEALTHCARE SER\	/ICES 2	_	, NC 27603	-			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L		DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 1		V 112				
	This Rule is not me Based on record re failed to ensure two #4) had current trea are:	view and inter of three audit	view the facility ed clients (#2,					
	Review on 11/21/18 -Admission date -Diagnoses of S TypeTreatment Pla	e of 1/1/18 Schizophrenia	and Bi-Polar					
	Review on 11/21/18 -Admission dat -Diagnoses of S HyperthyroidismTreatment Pla	e of 7/20/17. Schizophrenia	and					
	During interview on -Not sure why t plans present in the -The Qualified I monthly to check re -She may have placed them in the	here are not co e record. Professional co ecords and see completed the	omes by the clients.					
V 114	27G .0207 Emerge	ncy Plans and	Supplies	V 114				
	10A NCAC 27G .02 AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire pla area-wide disaster shall be approved be authority. (b) The plan shall be and evacuation pro posted in the facility (c) Fire and disaster	n for each faci plan shall be d by the appropri e made availa cedures and ro	lity and eveloped and ate local ble to all staff outes shall be					

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Q7B011 If continuation sheet 2 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETE	
MHL092-955 B. WING 11/21/20	040
MHL092-955 B. WING 11/21/20	018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2 1421 PJ FARMS LANE RALEIGH, NC 27603	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) OMPLETE DATE
V 114 Continued From page 2 shall be held at least quarterly and shall be repeated for each shift. Drills shall be conducted under conditions that simulate fire emergencies. (d) Each facility shall have basic first aid supplies accessible for use. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview the facility failed to ensure Fire and Disaster Drills were completed quarterly for each shift. The findings are: Review on 11/21/18 of Fire and Disaster Drill Log revealed: -Disaster Drills -"9/30/18-7:45 AM -10/18/18-6:30 PM -11/5/18-7:45 PM" Further review on 11/21/18 did not reveal any Fire Drills completed. During interviews on 11/20/18 and 11/21/18 Clients #1, #2, #3, #4, #5 and #6 stated: -They had not participated in Fire and Disaster Drills very oftenNo drills had been completed in the midnight hours. During interview on 7/21/18 The Licensee stated: -Fire and Disaster Drills had been completed by staffNot sure why they had not been written down.	

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Q7B011 If continuation sheet 3 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY LETED	
					R	
		MHL092-955	B. WING		11/2	1/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		, ,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VICTOR	Y HEALTHCARE SERV	/ICFS 2	FARMS LANE I, NC 27603	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 290	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 290			
V 290	27G .5602 Supervis	sed Living - Staff	V 290			
	numbers specified of this Rule shall be enable staff to responeeds. (b) A minimum of copresent at all times premises, except whabilitation plan docapable of remaining without supervision as needed but not lithe client continues the home or common specified periods of (c) Staff shall be profollowing client-staff child or adolescent (1) children of abuse disorders shouse disorders should be governing body (2) children of developmental disa one staff present for present and two stamore clients present du specified by the em determined by the governined by the governined by the governined shouse disorders should be shoused the should be shoused the should be shoused the should be should	is above the minimum in Paragraphs (b), (c) and (d) is determined by the facility to cond to individualized client one staff member shall be when any adult client is on the hen the client's treatment or cuments that the client is in the home or community. The plan shall be reviewed ess than annually to ensure to be capable of remaining in unity without supervision for itime. The seent in a facility in the faction of the fa				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL092-955	;	B. WING			R 21/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VICTOR	Y HEALTHCARE SER	/ICES 2	_	ARMS LANE , NC 27603	:		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED SC IDENTIFYING INFOR	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 290	Continued From particle duty shall be trained withdrawal symptor secondary complication; and (2) the service abuse counselor shas-needed basis for this Rule is not measured by the service audited clients (#6). Review on 11/21/18 -Admission dat	ge 4 d in alcohol and ot an and symptoms ations to alcohol and the symptoms ations to alcohol and the symptoms of a certified surall be available or reach client. et as evidenced by view and interview services for one control of the findings are sof client #6's reconstant.	her drug of nd other ubstance n an the facility of three : ord revealed:	V 290			
	had always refused makes her dizzy. -Client #6 will to because she does those days.	of mg. Sof Medication Ad September, October vealed client #6 hard day for those more simple of the Lyrica because the Lyrica on the the doctor of the control of the doctor of the control of the contro	ministration er and ad refused nths. stated: and client #6 se she said it he weekend rogram on his refusal,				

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION (INDENTIFICATION NUMBER)					TE SURVEY MPLETED			
				B. WING 11			R	
		MHL092-955		D. WING	<u> </u>	11/2	21/2018	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE			
I VICTORY HEAI THCARE SERVICES 2			_	ARMS LANE NC 27603	i			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 290	B. Review of Physic Blood Sugar BID (to During interview on -Client #6 check has been running "r -No instructions have been given to sugar is low or high -Not sure what reach before contact During interview on -Not aware clied Lyrica, and will cont -Not aware clied.	cian order 7/5/18 "Checkvice a day.)" 11/21/18 staff #1 state ks her blood sugar daily normal." s are present in the hond her as to what to do if locations the doctor. 11/21/18 The licensee on the had been refusing the doctor to discuss the did not have instrood sugar, she had been refusing the did not have instrood sugar, she had been refusing the did not have instrood sugar, she had been refusing the did not have instricted.	d: y and it ne or blood should stated: g her ss. uctions	V 290				
V 752	10A NCAC 27G .03 EQUIPMENT (b) Safety: Each fa constructed and eq ensures the physica visitors. (4) In areas constructed to hot water shall be main degrees Fahrenheit This Rule is not me Based on observation.	et as evidenced by: on and interview the fa water temperature was n 100-116 degrees	it and ints are he 6	V 752				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation

MHL092-955 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1421 PJ FARMS LANE RALEIGH, NC 27603 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE V 752 Continued From page 6 Observation on 11/21/18 at 9:30 AM of all three client bathrooms revealed water temperature of 85 degrees Fahrenheit. During interview on 7/21/18 all clients stated: -The water temperature did not get very hotThey would like to have the water turned up higher. During interview on 7/21/18 the Licensee stated:		NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G IDENTIFICATION NUMB			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 752 Continued From page 6 Observation on 11/21/18 at 9:30 AM of all three client bathrooms revealed water temperature of 85 degrees Fahrenheit. During interview on 7/21/18 all clients stated: -The water temperature did not get very hotThey would like to have the water turned up higher.			MHL092-955		B. WING			
Complete Complete	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S	TREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 752 Continued From page 6 Observation on 11/21/18 at 9:30 AM of all three client bathrooms revealed water temperature of 85 degrees Fahrenheit. During interview on 7/21/18 all clients stated: -The water temperature did not get very hot. -They would like to have the water turned up higher.	VICTORY HEATTHCARE SERVICES 2					Ē		
Observation on 11/21/18 at 9:30 AM of all three client bathrooms revealed water temperature of 85 degrees Fahrenheit. During interview on 7/21/18 all clients stated: -The water temperature did not get very hotThey would like to have the water turned up higher.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
-He will have the water temperature checked to maintain the 100-116 Fahrenheit temperature.	V 752	Observation on 11/2 client bathrooms re 85 degrees Fahren During interview on -The water tem -They would lik higher. During interview on -He will have th	21/18 at 9:30 AM of all vealed water temperature theit. 7/21/18 all clients state perature did not get vere to have the water turn 7/21/18 the Licensee see water temperature ch	ed: ry hot. ned up	V 752			

6899